

FAIRVIEW AVENUE, SECTION 2 AND GREEN AVENUE REHABILITATION
BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. WW-795

BID DATE: August 11, 2022				Time 11:00 a.m.				DLS Contracting, Inc. 36 Montesano Road Fairfield, NJ 07004 973-661-4188		4-Clean Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047 201-271-0042		D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110 973-667-7300					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID 1 - NJDOT FUNDED																	
1	Inlet Filter, Type 1	SF	125	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$0.01	\$1.25	\$10.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Drum	UNIT	25	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$0.01	\$0.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Construction Signs	SF	200	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	Allowance	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
8	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
9	Excavation, Test Pit	CY	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	1,470	\$7.00	\$10,290.00	\$20.00	\$29,400.00	\$20.00	\$29,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	SY	10	\$70.00	\$700.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TON	220	\$150.00	\$33,000.00	\$200.00	\$44,000.00	\$200.00	\$44,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Tack Coat	Gal.	220	\$4.00	\$880.00	\$0.01	\$2.20	\$1.00	\$220.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	45	\$90.00	\$4,050.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	SY	30	\$95.00	\$2,850.00	\$105.00	\$3,150.00	\$240.00	\$7,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	SY	15	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$525.00	\$45.00	\$675.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	2.7	\$250.00	\$675.00	\$350.00	\$945.00	\$300.00	\$810.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	9" x 14" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	135	\$45.00	\$6,075.00	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$50.00	\$6,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	NO ITEM																
22	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	185	\$45.00	\$8,325.00	\$35.00	\$6,475.00	\$75.00	\$13,875.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	Beam Guide Rail	LF	100.0	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$68.00	\$6,800.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	Beam Guide Rail , Bridge	LF	137.5	\$180.00	\$24,750.00	\$180.00	\$24,750.00	\$200.00	\$27,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	Tangent Guide Rail Terminal, 25' Long	UNIT	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	Removal of Beam Guide Rail	LF	75.0	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	LF	520	\$3.50	\$1,820.00	\$3.00	\$1,560.00	\$5.00	\$2,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	Regulatory and Warning Sign	SF	6.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	3	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	4	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	Borrow Topsoil	CY	23	\$10.00	\$230.00	\$1.00	\$23.00	\$50.00	\$1,150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	SY	150	\$3.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	150	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34	Straw Mulching	SY	150	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	Curb Piece	UNIT	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	TOTAL BASE BID 1 - NJDOT FUNDED				\$140,110.00		\$163,653.45		\$202,465.40		\$25,200.00		\$25,200.00		\$25,200.00		\$25,200.00
BASE BID 2 - CDBG FUNDED																	
36	Inlet Filter, Type 1	SF	50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	Allowance	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
38	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
39	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
40	Excavation, Unclassified	CY	300	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	SY	900	\$20.00	\$18,000.00	\$24.00	\$21,600.00	\$15.00	\$13,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TON	135	\$150.00	\$20,250.00	\$200.00	\$27,000.00	\$200.00	\$27,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	TON	250	\$150.00	\$37,500.00	\$130.00	\$32,500.00	\$200.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
44	Tack Coat	Gal.	140	\$4.00	\$560.00	\$0.01	\$1.40	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

FAIRVIEW AVENUE, SECTION 2 AND GREEN AVENUE REHABILITATION
BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. WW-795

BID DATE: August 11, 2022				Time 11:00 a.m.				DLS Contracting, Inc. 36 Montesano Road Fairfield, NJ 07004 973-661-4188		4-Clean Up, Inc. P.O. Box 5098 North Bergen, NJ 07047 201-271-0042		D&L Paving Contractors, Inc. 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110 973-667-7300					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
45	Prime Coat	Gal.	230	\$4.00	\$920.00	\$0.01	\$2.30	\$1.00	\$230.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
46	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
47	Curb Piece	UNIT	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
48	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	25	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	SY	10	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$105.00	\$1,050.00	\$240.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
50	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	2.7	\$250.00	\$675.00	\$350.00	\$945.00	\$300.00	\$810.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
51	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	40	\$45.00	\$1,800.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
52	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	LF	700	\$3.50	\$2,450.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
53	Regulatory and Warning Sign	SF	12.50	\$45.00	\$562.50	\$40.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$625.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	1	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
55	Borrow Topsoil	CY	3	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
56	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	SY	15	\$3.00	\$45.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
57	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	15	\$3.00	\$45.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
58	Straw Mulching	SY	15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
	TOTAL BASE BID 2 - CDBG FUNDED				\$118,767.50		\$131,348.20		\$140,905.00		\$10,200.00		\$10,200.00		\$10,200.00		\$10,200.00
	TOTAL BASE BID 1 - NJDOT FUNDED AND BASE BID 2 - CDBG FUNDED				\$268,867.50		\$295,001.65		\$343,370.40		\$35,400.00		\$35,400.00		\$35,400.00		\$35,400.00
	*denotes discrepancy in amount																

FAIRVIEW AVENUE, SECTION 2 AND GREEN AVENUE REHABILITATION
BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. WW-795

BID DATE: August 11, 2022				Time 11:00 a.m.											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID 1 - NJDOT FUNDED															
1	Inlet Filter, Type 1	SF	125	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Drum	UNIT	25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
5	Construction Signs	SF	200	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	Allowance	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
7	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
8	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
9	Excavation, Test Pit	CY	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	HMA Milling, 3" or Less	SY	1,470	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement Repair	SY	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TON	220	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Tack Coat	Gal.	220	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	6	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	Reconstructed Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting	UNIT	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	SY	30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt Driveway, 6" Thick	SY	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	2.7	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	9" x 14" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	135	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	NO ITEM														
22	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	185	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	Beam Guide Rail	LF	100.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	Beam Guide Rail , Bridge	LF	137.5	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	Tangent Guide Rail Terminal, 25' Long	UNIT	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	Removal of Beam Guide Rail	LF	75.0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	LF	520	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	Regulatory and Warning Sign	SF	6.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	3	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	4	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	Borrow Topsoil	CY	23	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	SY	150	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	150	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34	Straw Mulching	SY	150	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	Curb Piece	UNIT	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID 1 - NJDOT FUNDED					\$25,200.00		\$25,200.00		\$25,200.00		\$25,200.00		\$25,200.00		\$25,200.00
BASE BID 2 - CDBG FUNDED															
36	Inlet Filter, Type 1	SF	50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	Allowance	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
38	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
39	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
40	Excavation, Unclassified	CY	300	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	SY	900	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TON	135	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	TON	250	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
44	Tack Coat	Gal.	140	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

FAIRVIEW AVENUE, SECTION 2 AND GREEN AVENUE REHABILITATION
BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. WW-795

BID DATE: August 11, 2022				Time 11:00 a.m.											
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
45	Prime Coat	Gal.	230	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
46	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
47	Curb Piece	UNIT	2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
48	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick	SY	10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
50	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	2.7	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
51	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	40	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
52	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	LF	700	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
53	Regulatory and Warning Sign	SF	12.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
54	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
55	Borrow Topsoil	CY	3	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
56	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	SY	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
57	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
58	Straw Mulching	SY	15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID 2 - CDBG FUNDED					\$10,200.00		\$10,200.00		\$10,200.00		\$10,200.00		\$10,200.00		\$10,200.00
TOTAL BASE BID 1 - NJDOT FUNDED AND BASE BID 2 - CDBG FUNDED					\$35,400.00		\$35,400.00		\$35,400.00		\$35,400.00		\$35,400.00		\$35,400.00
*denotes discrepancy in amount															